# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2938573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. WICKLIFFE	06/09/2014
ELDON GOATES	06/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WICK WERKS, LLC
Street Address:	1320 16TH STREET
City:	OGDEN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84404

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29310953
Patent Number:	D599255

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

**Email:** efspatents@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: 1 INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F32385-40004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN LYNCH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Lynch/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WICKWERK CHRISTOPHER ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WICKWERK CHRISTOPHER ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WICKWERK CHRISTOPHER ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=WICKWERK CHRISTOPHER ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT

502891976 REEL: 033313 FRAME: 0316

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	of
Invantor	65

Wickliffe, Christopher A.

maker(s) of inventions which are the subjects of the following application and patents:

Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Filing Date
10/201,849	7,025,698	Front Derailleur with Annular Chain Guide	2002-07-23
11/155,311	7,951,028	Front derailleur and chain guide	2005-06-17
14/215,213		Single Pivot Front Derailleur and Dual-Sided Chain Catcher	2014-03-17
29/210,290	D/510,548	Front bicycle derailleur chain guide	2004-07-29
29/310,953	D/599,255	Medium Road Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,954	D/599,716	Large Road Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,955	D/599,717	Large Cyclocross Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,957	D/599,718	Large Mountain Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,958	D/599,719	Medium Mountain Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of
Assignee

Wick Werks, LLC

Address of
place of
place of
Dogden, UT 84404

UT 84404

Insert State of
Incorporation
(if applicable) or
"Not Applicable"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the application and patents, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 033313 FRAME: 0317

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of to issue any and all Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at 2

Witness

Wickliffe, Christopher A Inventor (Printed Name)

DARLENEA. SYLVESTER **Notary Public** State of Utah Comm. No. 667095 My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2017

Notary: Darlere Byluster

2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name of	Goates, Eldon
Inventor	

maker of inventions which are the subjects of the following patents:

Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Filing Date
29/310,953	D/599,255	Medium Road Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,954	D/599,716	Large Road Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,955	D/599,717	Large Cyclocross Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,957	D/599,718	Large Mountain Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18
29/310,958	D/599,719	Medium Mountain Bike Chain Ring	2008-09-18

	The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Wick Werks, LLC
Assignee	WICK WEIRS, LDC
Address of	1320 16th Street
place of	Ogden, UT 84404
business	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>UTAH</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 033313 FRAME: 0319 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of to issue any and all Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at ENT FEDERAL CREDET UNTON

this 11th day of JUNE ,2014

Witness

Witness

Inventor (Signature)

Goates, Eldon

Inventor (Printed Name)

SAGE A. BELVEAL-THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134040413 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 27, 2017